217  Written Answers [ 12 DEC 1994 ] to Questions 218
and 1994-95 (1-4-1994 to 30-9-1994) was as follows:—

Year Graduate Total Placement

Placement

1992-93 2367 31700
1993-94 2085 29540
199495 . PR T 88

(1-494 to 30-9-93) ¢ 0

(¢) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise.
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Persons absorbed in  service
Through Employment Exchanges

802. SHRI JOYANTA ROY :
SHRI AJIT P. K. JOGI:

Will the Minister of LABOUR
te vleased w ref=r ¢ the answer ‘o
Unpstarred  Question 1856  given in
Faiya Sabha ou €th Angust, 1904
znd stats:

(a) k= total o rmber of persons

absorbed in  seisicr, State-wise,
through Eaploymeznt  Evchanges
during the year 1290, 1991, 1992,

1323 and 1994; and

(b) what are the other details in
this regord?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR
{3HRIP. A. SANGMA): (a) and (b)
information is furnished in the
statement enclosed.
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Number of Placements made by the employment exchanges in the country during the year
1990, 1991, 1992, 1993 ang 1994 (January-September).

(In thousands)

State/Union Territory

Placements made during the year

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994
(Jan-Sept)**
1 2 3 4 5 6
Statess
Apdhio Tradesh 18.3 154 19.1 16.0 6.4
Arunacha!l Pradesh . Neg. Neg 0.1 Neg
Jfissnm 48 4.0 2.7 2.8 1.5
Bihar 16.1 13.0 13.3 14.3 8.6
Goa 0.8 0.8 1.0 0.6 0.3
Gujarat 16 2 16,2 24 9 28.1 18.4
Haryan: 7.1 7.3 3.6 4.5 2.7
Himach2l Pradesh 6.1 3.8 53 4.3 3.0
Jammu & Xashmir 0.5 0.7 0.3 1.2 0.4
Karnataka 8.2 14.1 19.5 15.6 13.8
Kerala 15.4 16.1 156 16.6 13 4
Madhya Pradesh 21.3 14.9 13.1 18, 15.2
Maharashtra 27.9 29.6 26.9 25.6 18.6
Manipur : 0.3 0.1 6.1 0.3 0.2
Meghalaya . 0.6 0.5 0.< 0.2 0.1
Mizoram. 1.0 08 0.8 0.9 0.2
Nagaland 0.4 0.2 03 0.1 0.1
Orissa . 12.3 7.6 7.1 48 3.1
Punjab 4.8 6.4 5.1 39 2.3
Rajasthan 7.6 111 12.4 90 50
Sikkim
Tamilnadu 40.2 38.6 30.2 24.0 10.5
Tripura 0.8 0.4 0.9 25 0.2
Uttar Pradesh ¢ 19.0 17.4 18.9 14.9 69
West Panoa] 9.1 9.7 7.4 6.5 4.6
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1 2 3 4 5 6

Union Territories

Andaman & Nicobar Islands . . 37 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.4
Chandigarh . . . 1.3 1.3 11 1.0 0.9
Dadra & Nagar Haveli .. 0.1 0.1 Neg. 0.1
Delhil . . 23 .4 21.0 16.8 14.4 10.1
Daman & Diu . b .. Neg Neg 0.1 Neg
Lakshadweep . 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2
Pondicherry . . 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.2

ToTALS 264.5 253.0 238.7 231.4 147.6

NoTE— 1. *No Empioy nent Exchange is fuactioning in this State.

2. **Latest available.s
3. —Nil
4, Neg. Negligible.
5. Figures may not ald appto total due to rounding off.
Dzfinition of Workmaa unber | (b)to (d) No specific judicial
Industrial Dispuies Act | pronouncement is available on the
scope of applicability of the word
203. SHRI N. GIRI PRASAD : “QOperational” in section 2 (s) of the
SHRT CHATURANAN Industricl Disputes Act, 1947,
MISHRA: Industrial Disputes Act applicable
Will the Minister of LABOUR to sales promotion emyioyees
be pleasf’dthtor .tsw.‘fez fact that 804. SHRI N, GIRI PRASAD:
(2) whetherit is a fact tha SHRI CHATURANAN

the Industrial Disputes Act was

amended in 1982 inserting the words MISHRA:
“Unskilled”, “Skilled” “operational
etc. in the definition of “workman”
under Section 2 (S) of the Act;

Will the Minister of LABCUR
be pleased to state:

(b) ifso,whatisthescope. ofthe () whether . 5 a fact chat
applicability of the word “Cpera- Section 24 of the a.zonding Industrial
tional, Disputes Act 46 of 1932 had sought

to delete/omit Section 6 (2) of the
Sales Promotion igmployees Act
thereby making the provisions of the
Industrial Disputes Act applicable
to all sales promotion employees;

(c) whether the word® "Opera-
tional” is wide enough to cover all
those who are doing operational
work including sales promotion; and

(d) if so, the details there of? .(b) if so, whetner it 15 .1 .act that
this amendment has not beea drought
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF into rorce till date; and
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR
(SHRI P. A. SANGMA): (8) Yes, (c) if so, what are the details

Sir. thereof ?



